Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar - 190008

Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in Email: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in,

Date Extension Notice

It is notified for information of all the students of IG/Honor's/Professional 5th Semester Regular Batch 2022 & Previous Backlog Batches that the date for online submission of examination forms has been extended upto 31st of December,2024 and thereafter late fee shall be charged as per norms upto 3rd of January,2025.

No further extension shall be granted after the above stipulated dates.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

No. CUS/Exam/2448-58/2024 Dated: 29-12-2024

Copy for information to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar
- 3. Principals of All Constituent & Affiliated Colleges.
- 4. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 5. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on university website.
- 6. Office file